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Communicable Disease Branch
Technical Assistance and Training Program (TATP)

Nurse Consultants Serving Local Health Departments

Western Region
Rob Pace - CD Program & Viral Hepatitis

Surveillance Nurse Consultant
Robert.G.Pace@dhhs.nc.gov, 919-819-3607

Southern Region
Vivian Mears - CD Program & STD Nurse Consultant

Vivian.Mears@dhhs.nc.gov, 252-341-3487

Northern Region
Connie Weant - CD Program & STD AAPPS Nurse Consultant

Cordelia.Weant@dhhs.nc.gov
919-218-4472 (cell)  919-715-7396 (office)

Eastern Region
Carol Lynn Rose - CD Program & STD Nurse Consultant

Carol.Rose@dhhs.nc.gov
252-341-9205 (cell)  252-355-9084 (office)

Communicable Disease Branch
24/7 EPI-ON-CALL and Outbreak Reporting  Phone 919-733-3419  Fax 919-733-0490January 2017

Susan Sullivan - Vaccine-Preventable Disease Nurse Consultant
Susan.Sullivan@dhhs.nc.gov, 919-546-1646 (office)

Tammra Morrison- Heathcare Associated Infection (HAI) Nurse Consultant
Tammra.Morrison@dhhs.nc.gov, 919-546-1645 (office)

Vanessa Greene - Enteric/Foodborne Nurse Consultant
Vanessa.Greene@dhhs.nc.gov, 919-546-1658 (office)  919-339-3531 (cell)

Jodi Reber - Vectorborne & Rabies Nurse Consultant
Jodi.Reber@dhhs.nc.gov, 919-546-1644 (office)  919-621-5008 (cell)


